



University Grants Commission
Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg
New Delhi-110 002

F.No.1-2/2009(EC/PS)

August, 2014

Corrigendum

In continuation of Gazette Notification of the UGC Regulations on Minimum Qualifications for Appointment of Teachers and Other Academic Staff in Universities and Colleges and Measures for the Maintenance of Standards in Higher Education 2010 dated 13th June, 2013, the University Grants Commission hereby makes the following correction due to typographical error in point No. 2 as under:-

2. The clause 6.1.0 of the Annexure of University Grants Commission (Minimum Qualifications for Appointment of Teachers and Other Academic Staff in Universities and Colleges and Measures for the Maintenance of Standards in Higher Education) Regulations, 2010 (hereinafter to be called 'The Principal Regulations') shall stand amended and be substituted by the following clause:-

6.1.0 "The overall selection procedure shall incorporate transparent, objective and credible methodology of analysis of the merits and credentials of the applicants based on weightages given to the performance of the candidate in different relevant dimensions and his/her performance on a scoring system proforma, based on the Academic Performance Indicators (API) as provided in this Regulations in Tables I to IX of Appendix III.

Instead of above be read as under:-

2. The clause 6.0.1 of the Annexure of University Grants Commission (Minimum Qualifications for Appointment of Teachers and Other Academic Staff in Universities and Colleges and Measures for the Maintenance of Standards in Higher Education) Regulations, 2010 (hereinafter to be called 'The Principal Regulations') shall stand amended and be substituted by the following clause:-

6.0.1 "The overall selection procedure shall incorporate transparent, objective and credible methodology of analysis of the merits and credentials of the applicants based on weightages given to the performance of the candidate in different relevant dimensions and his/her performance on a scoring system proforma, based on the Academic Performance Indicators (API) as provided in this Regulations in Tables I to IX of Appendix III.

Instead of clause 6.1.0 it may be read as 6.0.1.


(Dr. (Mrs.) Pankaj Mittal)
Joint Secretary